

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3760/2026

Sunil Kumar S/o Bhola Ram

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shashank Bhansali
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Devakriti Vashishta and Ms. Sunita Meena for Mr. Bhwnesh Sharma, AAG

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI**

**Order**

**27/02/2026**

Ms. Devakriti Vashishtha and Ms. Sunita Meena, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Bhwnesh Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, put in appearance for respondents No.1 and 6.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted liberty to serve a copy of petition in the Office of Mr. Vikas Jain, learned counsel, who regularly appears on behalf of respondent No. 9 – Punjab National Bank and also in the Office of Mr. Bhwnesh Sharma, learned AAG.

List the matter on 12.03.2026 in the same category after showing the names of Mr. Vikas Jain, learned counsel and Mr. Bhwnesh Sharma, learned AAG, in the cause list.

**(ANUROOP SINGHI),J**